—
ORIGINAL MANUAL 2CCC4 4 4 01 3M0202 RE V.  2 .0,  DATE OF RELE A SE: 0 6/2017
Preconfigured Remote Power Panel
Operation instructions
2 R E M OTE P OW E R PA N E L O PER ATI O N I NS TR U C TI O NS
—
Table of contents
003 – 006  Unpacking and checking

014 – 015  Technical Data
Pictures in this manual are given for the Remote Power Panel 500A
according to the following type code:
RPP-500A-P-INT-RTI-BCM-PQ-TS
All other cabinets (250A, 750A, 1000A) can be derived from this manual.
For installation/assembly, please refer to the “Assembly instruction
manual” (2CCC444010M0202).
3
—
Unpacking and checking the cabinet
Visual control of the packaging
• Check the packaging carefully for damage
Unpacking the cabinet
• Do not use a knife to cut the package sealing
• After unpacking, the cabinet should look as
shown in Fig. 1
• The size of the cabinet can vary depending on
your order
 -  RPP-250A-X3-X4-X5-X6-X7-X8 (Fig. 2)
 - RPP-500A-X3-X4-X5-X6-X7-X8 (Fig. 2)
 - RPP-750A-X3-X4-X5-X6-X7-X8 (Fig. 3)
 - RPP-1000A-X3-X4-X5-X6-X7-X8 (Fig. 4)
• Attention: The cabinet is top-heavy!
—
01 Unpacked cabinet
—
02 Cabinet small –
250/500 A
—
03 Cabinet
medium – 750 A
—
04 Cabinet large –
1000 A
—
01
—
02
—
03
—
04
4 R E M OTE P OW E R PA N E L O PER ATI O N I NS TR U C TI O NS
Transportation of the cabinet
• The transportation of the cabinet is only
allowed as shown in Fig. 5 on the left
• Fig. 6 shows the incorrect transportation of
the cabinet
• For further information please refer to the
manual of the enclosure socket, which will be
delivered with the cabinet
Otherwise or for detailed information, please
contact ABB or download the specific instruction
manual on the following homepage:
instructions/category/allgemein-sockel-bausatz-0
—
05 Correct transpor-
tation of the cabinet
—
06 Incorrect transpor-
tation of the cabinet
—